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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

STREET ADDRESS:	 MAILING ADDRESS:

Lazarus Government Center
	 TELE: (614)644-3020 FP: (614)644-3184

	
P.O. Box 1049

50 W. Town St., Suite 700
	 www.epa.stalexh.us 	 Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Columbus, Ohio 43215

September 22, 2009

Mr. Jeffrey Kennedy
Saint-Gobain Crystals
17900 Great Lakes Pkwy
Hiram, OH 44234

 Notice of Violation and Return to Compliance: Saint-Gobain, Solon -
0HD070762596
Receipt of 2008 Hazardous Waste Annual Report

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

On September 18, 2009, Ohio EPA received the 2008 Hazardous Waste Annual Report for
Saint-Gobain Crystals in Solon (OH0070762596). The report was due March 1, 2009. Saint-
Gobain was in violation of Ohio Administrative Code rule 3745-52-41 but has returned to
compliance. The report has been processed and entered into Ohio EPA's Annual Report
database.

I recommend you file this letter with your Annual Report records in case there are any questions
during an inspection. Feel free to contact me in the future at (614) 644-2891 or
marvann.silagy(epa .state.oh.us.

Sincerely,

1\Ct(Ak
Mary Ann Silagy
Environmental Specialist 2
Regulatory and Information Services
Ohio EPA - Division of Hazardous Waste Management
maryann.silagyepa. state. Ch. us

cc: Central File
DHWM, NEDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your company from

having to comply with all applicable regulations.

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski. Director
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